construction and/or repairs and renovation projects.173

SECTION 8. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of174

Section 2, the following amounts are authorized to be spent out of175

the Statewide Cost Allocation Fund No. 3143 by the Department of176

Finance and Administration:177

(a) Three Hundred Two Thousand Fifty Dollars ($302,050.00)178

for the purpose of defraying computer expenses.179

(b) One Million Eighty-seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty-180

eight Dollars ($1,087,128.00) for the purpose of181

defraying the cost of the acquisition, development and182

implementation of the Statewide Automated Accounting183